CAMPION Alexander

Born: 15 Aug 1859 Raumai, Rangitiki, NZ
Died: 15 Aug 1927 (68) Reikorangi, Otaki, NZ
Buried: Fraserfield Cemetery, Bulls, NZ

Father: Cornelius Campion 1819 - 1872

Mother: Elizabeth (Eliza) Fraser 1828 - 1904

Married: 22 Sep 1885 Fielding, NZ
GLEESON Margaret

Born: 9 Feb 1861 Turakina, NZ

Died: 2 Aug 1946 (85) Otaki, NZ

Buried: Pukekaraka Catholic cemetery, Otaki, NZ

Father: Thomas Gleeson 1828 - 1875

Mother: Mary

Children:

Campion Mary Ellis

Born: 2 Jul 1886 Fielding, NZ

Died: 26 Apr 1920 (34) Waipawa, NZ

Buried:

Married: 14 Apr 1914

Richardson Arthur Reginald

Born: 2 Oct 1885 Wanganui, NZ
Died: 4 Jul 1949 (64) Wanganui, NZ
Buried: Brunswick cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

WW1, reserves

Married: (2"9) 17 Oct 1922

Wells Phyllis Rose

Born: 1 Mar 1903

Died: 30 Aug 1987 (84) Wanganui, NZ
Buried:

Campion Shellah Elizabeth (Sheila)

Born: 2 Oct 1887 Palmerston Nth, NZ
Died: 17 Dec 1954 (67)

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ
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Married: 4 Nov 1919

Leslie Peter Denny

Born: 19 Nov 1892 Wellington, NZ
Died: 21 Apr 1971 (79) Hamilton, NZ
Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

WW1, Trooper, 16™ reinforcements, NZ Mounted Rifle Brigade

Campion Thomas Gleeson

Born: 20 Apr 1889 Palmerston Nth, NZ
Died: 26 May 1968 (79) Napier, NZ

Buried: Whareangi cemetery, Napier, NZ

WW1, enlisted 30 May 1916, Rifleman 10 reinforcements, 4%
Battalion, H Co

Campion Norah Creina (Nora)

Born: 1 Feb 1891 Palmerston Nth, NZ
Died: Jun 1977 (86) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Campion Cornelius Maurice (Neil)

Born: 9 Jun 1893 Palmerston Nth, NZ
Died: 26 May 1915 (22) Gallipoli

Buried: Ari Burnu Cemetery, ANZAC, Turkey
WW1, enlisted 13 Aug 1914, Trooper, Wellington Mounted
Rifles, Killed in Action

Campion Alexander Denis (Denis)

Born: 6 Aug 1894 Palmerston Nth, NZ
Died: 30 Oct 1938 (44) Otaki, Nz

Buried: Pukekaraka Catholic cemetery, Otaki, NZ
Campion Shaun Kenneth (Jack)

Born: 9 Sep 1896 Palmerston Nth, NZ
Died: 12 Apr 1957 (61) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

WW1, enlisted 25 Jul 1916, Rifleman 10" reinforcements, 4™
Battalion, H Co

Campion Marjorie Roberta

Born: 10 Jan 1898 Palmerston Nth, NZ
Died: 18 Feb 1982 (84)

Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Married: 1955
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Leslie Peter Denny

Born: 19 Nov 1892 Wellington, NZ
Died: 21 Apr 1971 (79) Hamilton, NZ
Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

WW1, Trooper, 16™ reinforcements, NZ Mounted Rifle Brigade

Campion James Glencoe

Born: 31 Oct 1899 Palmerston Nth, NZ
Died: 8 Oct 1952 (53) Adelaide, Aus
Buried:

Campion Alexis Dorothy

Born: 16 Oct 1902 Otaki, NZ
Died: 3Jan 1913 (11) Waikanae, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Campion Margaret Ileen (Maggie)
Born: 16 Oct 1902 Otaki, NZ
Died: 6 Oct 1959 (57) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists
NOTES:

Electoral Rolls:

Alexander Margaret
1880/81 Carnervon Resident
1890 Palmerston Nth Livery Stable Keeper
1896 Longburn Hotelkeeper Longburn Married
1900 Longburn Hotelkeeper Longburn Married
1905/06 Manakau Farmer Manakau Married
1911 Waikanae Farmer Waikanae Married
1914 Waikanae Farmer Waikanae Married
1919 Ohau Farmer Ohau Married
1928 Reikorangi Farmer Reikorangi Married
1935 Reikorangi Widow
1938 Reikorangi Widow
Arthur Mary
1911 Brunswick Farmer
1914 Brunswick Farmer Brunswick Married
1919 Brunswick Farmer Brunswick Married
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1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978

1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954

1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
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Brunswick
Brunswick
Brunswick
Brunswick

Peter

Waitomo
Waitomo
Waitomo
Te Kuiti

Te Kuiti
Otorohanga
Otorohanga
Hamilton

Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Thomas
Tologa Bay
Tologa Bay
Ohau
Reikorangi
Reikorangi
Reikorangi
Otorohanga
Otorohanga

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farm Manager

Retired
Retired
Retired

Ploughman
Ploughman
Soldier (Farmer)
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Shepherd
Shepherd

Phyllis

Brunswick
Brunswick
Brunswick
Brunswick
Brunswick
Brunswick
Brunswick
Brunswick
Brunswick
Brunswick
Brunswick

Shellah
Manakau
Auckland
Auckland
Waitomo
Te Kuiti

Te Kuiti

Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married

Otorohanga Married
Otorohanga Married

Hamilton
Marjorie
Te Horo
Reikorangi
Reikorangi
Reikorangi
Lower Hutt
Karori
Lower Hutt
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Married

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow



1949
1954
1957
1963

1914
1919
1928
1935
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969

1919
1928
1928
1935
1938

1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954

1928
1935

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
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Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier

Norah

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Auckland

Wellington

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Alexander

Ohau
Dannievirke
Reikorangi
Reikorangi
Reikorangi

Shaun

Ohau
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Te Puke
Te Puke
Auckland

James

Wanganui
Fordell

Margaret

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Labourer

Labourer (Plumber)

Labourer
Retired

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster

Householder

Farmer

Shepherd
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Bank Clerk
Bank Officer
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Retired

Farmer
Farmer

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster



