CAMPION Alexander

Born: 15 Aug 1859 Raumai, Rangitiki, NZ Died: 15 Aug 1927 (68) Reikorangi, Otaki, NZ

Buried: Fraserfield Cemetery, Bulls, NZ

Father: Cornelius Campion 1819 – 1872 Mother: Elizabeth (Eliza) Fraser 1828 - 1904

Married: 22 Sep 1885 Fielding, NZ

GLEESON Margaret

Born: 9 Feb 1861 Turakina, NZ Died: 2 Aug 1946 (85) Otaki, NZ Buried: Pukekaraka Catholic cemetery, Otaki, NZ

Father: Thomas Gleeson 1828 – 1875

Mother: Mary

Children:

Campion Mary Ellis

Born: 2 Jul 1886 Fielding, NZ Died: 26 Apr 1920 (34) Waipawa, NZ

Buried:

Married: 14 Apr 1914

Richardson Arthur Reginald

Born: 2 Oct 1885 Wanganui, NZ Died: 4 Jul 1949 (64) Wanganui, NZ

Buried: Brunswick cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

WW1, reserves

Married: (2nd) 17 Oct 1922

Wells Phyllis Rose

Born: 1 Mar 1903

Died: 30 Aug 1987 (84) Wanganui, NZ

Buried:

Campion Shellah Elizabeth (Sheila)

Born: 2 Oct 1887 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Died: 17 Dec 1954 (67)

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

C5

Married: 4 Nov 1919

Leslie Peter Denny

Born: 19 Nov 1892 Wellington, NZ
Died: 21 Apr 1971 (79) Hamilton, NZ

Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

WW1, Trooper, 16th reinforcements, NZ Mounted Rifle Brigade

Campion Thomas Gleeson

Born: 20 Apr 1889 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Died: 26 May 1968 (79) Napier, NZ

Buried: Whareangi cemetery, Napier, NZ

WW1, enlisted 30 May 1916, Rifleman 10th reinforcements, 4th

Battalion, H Co

Campion Norah Creina (Nora)

Born: 1 Feb 1891 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Died: Jun 1977 (86) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Campion Cornelius Maurice (Neil)

Born: 9 Jun 1893 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Died: 26 May 1915 (22) Gallipoli Buried: Ari Burnu Cemetery, ANZAC, Turkey

WW1, enlisted 13 Aug 1914, Trooper, Wellington Mounted

Rifles, Killed in Action

Campion Alexander Denis (Denis)

Born: 6 Aug 1894 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Died: 30 Oct 1938 (44) Otaki, NZ Buried: Pukekaraka Catholic cemetery, Otaki, NZ

Campion Shaun Kenneth (Jack)

Born: 9 Sep 1896 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Died: 12 Apr 1957 (61) Auckland, NZ Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

WW1, enlisted 25 Jul 1916, Rifleman 10th reinforcements, 4th

Battalion, H Co

Campion Marjorie Roberta

Born: 10 Jan 1898 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Died: 18 Feb 1982 (84)

Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Married: 1955

Leslie Peter Denny

Born: 19 Nov 1892 Wellington, NZ Died: 21 Apr 1971 (79) Hamilton, NZ Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

WW1, Trooper, 16th reinforcements, NZ Mounted Rifle Brigade

Campion James Glencoe

Born: 31 Oct 1899 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Died: 8 Oct 1952 (53) Adelaide, Aus

Buried:

Campion Alexis Dorothy

Born: 16 Oct 1902 Otaki, NZ Died: 3 Jan 1913 (11) Waikanae, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

CampionMargaret Ileen (Maggie)Born:16 Oct 1902Otaki, NZDied:6 Oct 1959 (57)Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Electoral Rolls:

Alexander			Margaret	
1880/81	Carnervon	Resident		
1890	Palmerston Nth	Livery Stable Keeper		
1896	Longburn	Hotelkeeper	Longburn	Married
1900	Longburn	Hotelkeeper	Longburn	Married
1905/06	Manakau	Farmer	Manakau	Married
1911	Waikanae	Farmer	Waikanae	Married
1914	Waikanae	Farmer	Waikanae	Married
1919	Ohau	Farmer	Ohau	Married
1928	Reikorangi	Farmer	Reikorangi	Married
1935	Reikorangi			Widow
1938	Reikorangi			Widow
	Arthur		Маки	
1011		Fa 490 0 4	Mary	
1911	Brunswick	Farmer	ъ	
1914	Brunswick	Farmer	Brunswick	Married
1919	Brunswick	Farmer	Brunswick	Married

1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	Brunswick Brunswick Brunswick Brunswick	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Phyllis Brunswick	Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954	Peter Waitomo Waitomo Waitomo Te Kuiti Te Kuiti Otorohanga Otorohanga Hamilton	Farmer	Shellah Manakau Auckland Auckland Waitomo Te Kuiti Te Kuiti Otorohanga Otorohanga Hamilton Marjorie	Married Married
1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1981	Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton	Retired Retired Retired	Te Horo Reikorangi Reikorangi Reikorangi Lower Hutt Karori Lower Hutt Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton	Spinster Spinster
1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949	Thomas Tologa Bay Tologa Bay Ohau Reikorangi Reikorangi Reikorangi Otorohanga Otorohanga	Ploughman Ploughman Soldier (Farmer) Labourer Labourer Labourer Shepherd Shepherd		

1949 1954 1957 1963	Napier Napier Napier Napier	Labourer Labourer (Plumber) Labourer Retired			
1914 1919 1928 1935 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Norah Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Auckland Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Spinster Householder			
Alexander					
1919 1928 1928 1935 1938	Ohau Dannievirke Reikorangi Reikorangi Reikorangi	Farmer Shepherd Labourer Labourer Labourer			
1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954	Shaun Ohau Auckland Auckland Auckland Te Puke Te Puke Auckland	Bank Clerk Bank Officer Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Retired			
1928 1935	James Wanganui Fordell	Farmer Farmer			
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957	Margaret Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster			